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17.06

Fiscal Year 2017 Hearings/Decisions to Date 1,212

PROJECTED RELEASE REVIEW

PAROLE RELEASE RATE

RESCHEDULED HEARINGS

293

50

0

38

108

0

19

0

19

100.0

36

0

99

22

162

15

9

Investigation 0

2nd Quarter 2017 (Apr-Jun)

TOTAL HEARINGS RESCHEDULED 27

Central Office Notification 3

Mental Health Assessment 0

Other 13

281

582

*** Release consideration hearings can be rescheduled for 

more than one reason. Each reason is included in this table.

RATE (%) APPROVED

Page 1

167

16

Rescind/Rehear*

5

SVP REVIEW

9TOTAL

0Referred To Hearing

9Subsequent Review Scheduled

TOTAL

Approved*

11

Total Releases Granted

Total Parole Hearing/Decision Outcomes*

Ratio of Releases Granted To Parole Hearing/Decision Outcomes 

Calendar Year 2017 Hearings/Decisions to Date

Reasons***

 ** Forums at which cases are finalized that are not 

resolved at institutions.                          

Parole Pending Full Board Decision

INSTITUTION HEARINGS

Continued*

Continued To Max*

Refer To COBR

TOTAL 

CENTRAL OFFICE BOARD REVIEW **

TOTAL 

Continued*

Continued To Max*

POA*

PRD Date*

FULL BOARD OPEN HEARINGS

TOTAL 

Continued*

Continued To Max*

POA*

PRD Date*

* The asterisked categories represent Decision Outcomes. 

'Refer to COBR' and 'Parole Pending Full Board Decision' 

are processing steps.

Inmate Refused To Participate

Source: Bureau of Research and Evaluation/ Compiled 
by Richard Craig Bennie, Researcher
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RECOMMISSION ACTIONS

FIELD VIOLATION HEARINGS

INSTITUTION TC REVIEWS

59

CLEMENCIES

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

Page 2

   Favorable Clemency Recommendation Rate: 

**Reconsideration requests are processed pursuant to 

policy 105-PBD-05

58

0

0

0

5

13

552

570

6

10

4

48

213

55

90

20

4,900

586

1,158

849

2,307

0

8

2,035

1,675

Denied 360

82.3

Mandatory 5 year

2nd Quarter 2017 (Apr-Jun)

        Kellogg Restored

Kellogg Hearing Waived/Revoked

0

0

0

Total Kellogg Hearings

TOTAL ACTIONS

        Kellogg Revoked

Recommission Reviews/PVR Hearings

POST RELEASE CONTROL 

ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL 

PAROLE TECHNICAL VIOLATORS

TRANSITIONAL CONTROL

         Revoke

         Restore

INTERSTATE COMPACT

POST RELEASE CONTROL

         Prison Sanction

         Community Sanction

NEW APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

APPLICATIONS REVIEWED BY BOARD 

COMMUTATIONS

         Full Hearing - Favorable

         Full Hearing - Unfavorable

         Short Form - Unfavorable

PARDONS

         Full Hearing - Favorable

         Full Hearing - Unfavorable

         Short Form - Unfavorable

REPRIEVES

         Favorable

         Unfavorable

DEATH ROW

         Favorable

         Unfavorable

RECONSIDERATIONS** CONFERENCES

TOTAL 

Administrative

Board Votes

TOTAL 

Office-Victim

Office-Offender Family

Telephone-Victim

Telephone-Offender Family

         Revoke

TOTAL 

Mandatory 3 year

Discretionary-Up to 3 years-IPP

Discretionary-No Supervision

15.3

0

0

5

428

124

20

1

0

19

38

8

1

29

1

0

1

0

0

0

         Continue On Supervision

TOTAL

Recommended /Pending Judicial Review

RATE % RECOMMENDED

Source: Bureau of Research and Evaluation/ Compiled 
by Richard Craig Bennie, Researcher


